Marianne Bosley

From: Kyung-Taek LEE [leekt@digitalemc.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2004 8:52 PM

To: Marianne Bosley

Subject: RE: MT15838 FCC application for FCC ID: SBWVK530US

Dear Mrs. Marianne Bosley,
Hello,

I was informed our customer(VK Corp.) about the essential particulars about label
location, and he confirmed it.

Best Regards,
K.T. LEE

----- Original Message-----

From: Marianne Bosley [mailto:MBosley@metlabs.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2004 11:01 PM

To: "Kyung-Taek LEE *

Subject: RE: MT15838 FCC application for FCC ID: SBWVK530US

Hello,

Ok, but the rule is that the label must be present to the purchaser. So if he is going to
have the battery removed and the compartment open at time of purchase, please just send me
an email confirming this.

Thanks.

Marianne

————— Original Message-----

From: Kyung-Taek LEE

To: Marianne Bosley

Cc: chrisharveyemc@comcast.net

Sent: 7/14/2004 11:00 PM

Subject: RE: MT15838 FCC application for FCC ID: SBWVK530US

Hello,
Thanks for your help.

1. attached the label and location.
2. He said that the label of Phone generally is located undereath a back door of the
phone. and model name of product is visible to front cover.

Best Regards,
K.T. LEE

————— Original Message-----

From: Marianne Bosley [mailto:MBosley@metlabs.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 15, 2004 2:08 AM

To: "Kyung-Taek LEE*®

Cc: "chrisharveyemc@comcast.net”

Subject: RE: MT15838 FCC application for FCC ID: SBWVK530US

Hello,



Thanks for your reply. There are still two issues:

1. label - the label you submitted had FCC ID: SBWVK5300US (all
other documentation has SBWVK530US). Please correct label (assuming the 530US is
correct).

2. location - It appears to be located underneath a back door of
the phone. The rules state the label must be visible to the purchaser. Please explain.

Any questions, let me know.

Marianne

————— Original Message-----

From: Kyung-Taek LEE [mailto:leekt@digitalemc.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2004 6:34 AM

To: Marianne Bosley

Cc: chrisharveyemc@comcast.net

Subject: RE: MT15838 FCC application for FCC ID: SBWVK530US

Hello,

Thanks for your help.

1-2. attached the label and location.

3. The EUT has not particular control to be max.power. so we just used GSM communication
equipment to be max. power.

4. 15.21 statement -- attached the revised manual (page 6 of 77)
5. 15.105 statement -- attached the revised manual (last page)

6. attached the 15.19 statement.

Best regards,
K.T. LEE

————— Original Message-----

From: Marianne Bosley [mailto:MBosley@metlabs.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2004 2:41 AM

To: "leekt@digitalemc.com®

Cc: "chrisharveyemc@comcast.net”; Marianne Bosley
Subject: MT15838 FCC application for FCC ID: SBWVK530US

Hello,



There are a couple of admin issues for this project:

1. label - did not see one with the docs

2. label location - did not see one with the docs

3. tune up -did not see one with the docs

4. 15.21 statement - could not find in manual; let me know where
they are.

5. 15.105 statement - could not find in manual. Let me know where
it iIs.

6. 15.19 statement - | saw it in the manual, however if the device

I large enough, it is supposed to be on the device. |If you are requesting it specifically
to be in the manual (due to size), | need a letter requesting it

Any questions, let me know.

Regards,

Marianne

<<SBWVK530US_ label location_rev.pdf>>



